

ITEM NO.MM-9

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 6368/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 21/07/2006 in WP No. 3/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S SHARMA TRANSPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP and appln. for exemption from filing c/c ,

appln. for deletion, appln. for exemption from filing complete cause tile)

Date: 22/08/2006 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the matter on 28th August, 2006.

Till 28th August, 2006, interim order passed by the High Court shall

continue.

Om Prakash]	[Charanjeet Kaur]	[
ourt Master	Court Master	C