

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.668 OF 2007 (For Prel. Hearing)

VRL LOGISTICS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report]

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Tyagi, Adv.for
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, respondents and their subordinates officers are restrained from prohibiting the petitioner from carrying luggage/goods in the luggage carrier on top of petitioner's vehicle.

Tag along with Civil Appeal No. 1507 of 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master