

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 668 OF 2007

VRL LOGISTICS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

The petitioner is granted a week's time to file process fee and  
spare copies, as last chance, to issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.4 and  
5.

List again on 11.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar