

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 100 OF 2007

ISHWAR LAL SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(An Appln. for correction in address of petitioner)

Date: 10/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neelam Kalsi,Adv.
for Mrs. Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application is allowed. Let the address of the petitioner be
corrected.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master