

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 566 OF 2009

ANAND S/O VIJAY SANKESHWAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 16/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Akhtar, Adv.  
Mr. Savorab Saurogi, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R a

List on 4th January, 2010.

Till then, respondents and their subordinates  
officers are restrained from prohibiting the petitioner  
from carrying luggage/goods in the luggage carrier on  
top of petitioner's vehicle.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master