

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1507 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

M/S SHARMA TRANSPORTS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner
WITH W.P(C) NO. 100 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 1492 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 1493 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 1494 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 1508 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 1509 of 2007
(With office report)
W.P(C) NO. 668 of 2007
(With office report)
W.P.(C) NO.566 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 04/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nazneen Ahmed,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh S.Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Item No.150 : 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in all the matters. All the respondents have appeared. Original records received.
In W.P(C) Nos.566/2009 and 100/2007 files not received.
Office is directed to verify and report in r/o those matters.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar