

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1507 OF 2007

M/S SHARMA TRANSPORTS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1508 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 1492 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 1509 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 1493 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1494 of 2007

W.P(C) NO. 100 of 2007

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 668 of 2007

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 566 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2011 These Appeals/Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

[in C.A. Nos.1507, 1508 and 1509 of 2007]

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

[in C.A. No.1492 and 1494 of 2007]

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

[in W.P.(C) No.100/2007]

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, A.O.R.[Not present]

[in C.A. No.1493/2007]

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, A.O.R.[Not present]

[in W.P.(C)Nos.668/2007 and 566/2009]

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, A.O.R.[Not present]

2

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Further arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Written submission, if any, be filed within a

week.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master